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ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
MONITORING OF NREGS
Sinha Shri Yashwant

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the meetings of the State Council for monitoring the implementation of National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS) are held in the State of Jharkhand regularly;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the date on which the last such meeting was held;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): Two meetmgs of the Jharkhand State Rural Employment Guarantee Council have so far been held. Last meeting of the State
Council was held on 18.2.2008.

(c): As reported by the Government of Jharkhand, membership of 15 non-government members and 3 specialist members of the Council expired after completion of one year period. State Government has initiated the proposal for fresh nomination of 15 non-government and 3 specialist members.

(d): The Ministry has issued instructions to the State Governments for convening meetings of the State Councils at regular intervals.
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